In addition, if Contractor wishes to exercise its option to substitute securities, it shall give notice in writing to District, and shall thereafter execute an escrow agreement in the form entitled SECURITY DEPOSITS IN 
LIEU OF RETENTION.  

24. Dispute Resolution 
 Under Public Contract Code Section 20104, where claims cannot be resolved between the parties, claims for Three Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($375,000) or less shall be resolved pursuant to the provisions of that code section.   Unless this Agreement provides otherwise, all claims, counterclaims, disputes, and other matters in question between the District and the Contractor that are not resolved